TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hanley-Wood, LLC		01/15/2013 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Hanley-Wood Intergrated Marketing, LLC		101/15/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Home Planners, LLC		101/15/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Dream Home Source, Inc.		01/15/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., as administrative agent
Street Address:	c/o Tennenbaum Capital Partners, 2951 28th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90405
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 123

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3512536	ADAPT!			
Registration Number:	2413622	AFFORDABLE HOUSING FINANCE			
Registration Number:	3201869	AHF LIVE!			
Registration Number:	3208279	AHF LIVE! THE TAX CREDIT DEVELOPERS' SUMMIT			
Serial Number:	85690888	AMERICA'S BEST BUILDERS			
Registration Number:	2372438	APARTMENT FINANCE TODAY			
Registration Number:	3224696	APARTMENT FINANCE TODAY'S DEVELOPER CONFERENCE			
Registration Number:	3252826	AQUA SHOW			
		TDADEMARK			

REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0449

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3213512	AQUASCAPES
Registration Number:	2160671	AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3229870	AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3216673	AQUATICS. INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3408142	ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING
Registration Number:	3315794	ARTISTRY IN DECORATIVE CONCRETE
Registration Number:	3621149	AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE AND REPAIR WEEK
Registration Number:	3198952	BIG 50
Registration Number:	2822612	BIG BUILDER
Registration Number:	2865580	BIG BUILDER
Registration Number:	2872407	BIG BUILDER
Registration Number:	1687838	BUILDER
Registration Number:	3275138	BUILDER 100
Registration Number:	3444522	BUILDER 100 BOOK
Registration Number:	2148498	BUILDER ONLINE
Registration Number:	3275139	BUILDER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2054872	BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3042638	COASTAL CONTRACTOR
Registration Number:	1681976	CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	3416744	CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION ONLINE
Registration Number:	1638360	CONCRETE TRADER
Registration Number:	2436625	COST VS. VALUE
Registration Number:	2057150	CUSTOM HOME
Registration Number:	3380298	CUSTOM HOME OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	3400407	DECKEXPO
Registration Number:	3240863	DEVELOPER
Registration Number:	3321850	DIRECTIONS
Registration Number:	3260800	DREAM FACILITIES
Registration Number:	2913825	DREAM HOME SOURCE
Registration Number:	2569447	EBUILD
Registration Number:	3085486	ECO-STRUCTURE
Registration Number:	2571079	EMONITOR
Registration Number:	3312321	EPLANS
Registration Number:	3312451	EPLANS.COM
Registration Number:	3483958	GREENSITE
-		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0450

	3483959	GREENSITE	
Registration Number:	2920502	HANLEY WOOD	
Registration Number:	3768034	HANLEY WOOD ARCHITECTTV	
Registration Number:	3768032	HANLEY WOOD BUILDERTV	
Registration Number:	2997957	HANLEY WOOD INTERNATIONAL ROOFING EXPO	
Registration Number:	3825566	HANLEY WOOD REMODELINGTV	
Registration Number:	3768033	HANLEY WOOD'S BUILDTV	
Registration Number:	3358534	HANLEY WOOD'S DIGITAL HOME CONFERENCE	
Registration Number:	0957334	HOME PLANNERS	
Registration Number:	3907496	HOUSING INTELLIGENCEPRO	
Registration Number:	2926234	IDEAS TO BUILD ON	
Registration Number:	2694227	INTERNATIONAL FLOOR COVERING WEEK	
Registration Number:	2997953	INTERNATIONAL ROOFING EXPO	
Registration Number:	3622636	JLC	
Registration Number:	3054657	JLC LIVE	
Registration Number:	3226604	JLC ONLINE	
Registration Number:	3265189	JLC THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONSTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	3018525	K+B STUDIO	
Registration Number:	3335248	MANUFACTURER INFOTOOLS	
Registration Number:	3229784	MASONRY CONSTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	3375008	MASONRY CONSTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	3479536	MASONRY CONSTRUCTION'S CHALLENGE	
Registration Number:	3000832	MASTERS OF DESIGN	
Registration Number:	3085487	METALMAG	
Registration Number:	2853222		
Registration Number:	2912418		
Registration Number:	3109313	MULTIFAMILY EXECUTIVE	
Registration Number:	3233194	MULTIFAMILY EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP SUMMIT	
Registration Number:	3334806	MULTIFAMILY EXECUTIVE MFE CONFERENCE HANLEY WOOD	
Registration Number:	2755986	PACESETTER	
Registration Number:	3224345	PASSAGEWAY	
Registration Number:	3143418	PLANSCONNECT	
Registration Number:	2655675	POOL & SPA NEWS	
Registration Number:	2709681	POOL & SPA NEWS AQUASCAPES	

REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0451

Registration Number:	3534579	PRESIDENTIAL SEMINAR	
Registration Number:	3338162	PRODUCERS' CHALLENGE	
Registration Number:	3310073	PROFESSIONAL DECK BUILDER	
Serial Number:	85578423	PROMATCH	
Registration Number:	2043491	PROSALES	
Registration Number:	0995709	PUBLIC WORKS	
Registration Number:	2401338	PUBLIC WORKS	
Registration Number:	2382338	PUBLIC WORKS ONLINE	
Registration Number:	2489517	PWMAG.COM	
Registration Number:	1941800	QUOTE ONE	
Registration Number:	3293227	REINVENTION	
Registration Number:	1731008	REMODELING	
Registration Number:	4077443	REMODELING 550	
Registration Number:	3400672	REMODELING LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE	
Registration Number:	3438871	REMODELING ONLINE	
Registration Number:	2780889	REPLACEMENT CONTRACTOR	
Registration Number:	3348364	REPLACEMENT CONTRACTOR EXECUTIVECONFERENCE	
Registration Number:	3229787	RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECT	
Registration Number:	2110166	RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECT	
Registration Number:	3219077	RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPER	
Registration Number:	3028431	RESIDENTIAL PRO	
Registration Number:	4124047	RESIDENTIAL REMODELING INDEX	
Registration Number:	2672863	SITE COMMANDER	
Registration Number:	3161653	STONEXPO	
Registration Number:	1663619	SURFACES	
Registration Number:	4118401	TECHNOLOGY FOR CONSTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	3221639	TECHNOLOGY FOR CONSTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	3198961	THE BIGGEST WATER SHOW OF THEM ALL	
Registration Number:	3229781	THE CONCRETE PRODUCER	
Registration Number:	3301311	THE CONCRETE PRODUCER	
Registration Number:	2305195	THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONSTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	2317653	THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONSTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	2786617	THE TFM SHOW	
Registration Number:	3306135	THE ULTIMATE POWER TOOL	
Registration Number:	2487398	TOOLS OF THE TRADE TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0452

	3023590	U.S. HOUSING MARKETS		
Registration Number:	3210253	UPSCALE REMODELING		
Registration Number:	3279903	WATERPARK RESORTS TODAY		
Registration Number:	3310093	WOMEN IN CONCRETE		
Registration Number:	1215200	WORLD OF CONCRETE		
Registration Number:	1826752	WORLD OF MASONRY		
Serial Number:	85708503	BREAK GROUND		
Serial Number:	85708514	BREAK GROUND HANLEY WOOD		
Serial Number:	85795264	ECOBUILDING PULSE		
Serial Number:	85708509	HANLEY WOOD BREAK GROUND		
Serial Number:	85732567	U.S. POOL MARKET REPORTS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2336

Email: melissa.karp@srz.com

Correspondent Name: M. Karp c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077341-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Karp (077341-0007)	
Signature:	/kc for mk/
Date:	01/23/2013

Total Attachments: 8

source=Trademark Security Agreement for Hanley Wood#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Hanley Wood#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Hanley Wood#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Hanley Wood#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Hanley Wood#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Hanley Wood#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Hanley Wood#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Hanley Wood#page8.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 15, 2013, is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of Obsidian Agency Services, Inc. as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>"), for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) and the other Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of January 15, 2013 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, Holdings, the other Credit Parties, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and the Agent, each Lender has severally agreed to make a term loan to the Borrower on the Closing Date upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, each Grantor (other than the Borrower) has agreed, pursuant to a Guaranty and Security Agreement of even date herewith in favor of the Agent (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, all of the Grantors are party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders and the Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce each Lenders to make its term loan to the Borrower thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Agent as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.

Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):

DOC ID - 19556980.3

- 1. all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - 2. all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- 3. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- 4. all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Section 3. Guaranty and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- <u>Section 4.</u> <u>Grantor Remains Liable.</u> Each Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, such Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Trademarks and IP Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- <u>Section 5.</u> <u>Counterparts.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.
- Section 7. <u>Intercreditor Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the lien and security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to or in connection with this Agreement, the terms of this Agreement, and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Agent hereunder are subject to the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall control.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

DOC ID - 19556980.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

GRANTORS:

HANLEY-WOOD, LLC

By: HANLEY-WOOD HOLDINGS, LLC, as

the manager of HANLEY-WOOD, LLC

By: Name: Michael Bender

Title: Secretary

HANLEY-WOOD INTEGRATED MARKETING, LLC

By: Name: Michael Bender

Title: Secretary

HOME PLANNERS, LLC

By: HANLEY-WOOD, LLC, as the manager of

HOME PLANNERS, LLC

By: HANLEY-WOOD HOLDINGS, LLC, as

the manager of HANLEY-WOOD, LLC

By:

Namé: Michael Bender Title: Secretary

DREAM HOME SOURCE, INC.

Name: Michael Bender

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

By:

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC.,

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Туре	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ADAPT!	Hanley Wood LLC	78/638296		3512536	07-Oct-2008
AFFORDABLE HOUSING FINANCE	Hanley Wood LLC	75/676475		2413622	19-Dec-2000
AHF LIVE!	Hanley Wood LLC	78/844320		3201869	23-Jan-2007
AHF LIVE! THE TAX CREDIT DEVELOPERS' SUMMIT	Hanley Wood LLC	78/844942		3208279	13-Feb-2007
AMERICA'S BEST BUILDERS	Hanley-Wood, LLC	85/690888			
APARTMENT FINANCE TODAY	Hanley Wood LLC	75/676476		2372438	01-Aug-2000
APARTMENT FINANCE TODAY'S DEVELOPER CONFERENCE	Hanley Wood LLC	78/844451		3224696	03-Apr-2007
AQUA SHOW	Hanley-Wood, LLC	77/041471		3252826	19-Jun-2007
AQUASCAPES	Hanley Wood LLC	78/903497		3213512	27-Feb-2007
AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL	Hanley-Wood, LLC	75/329534		2160671	26-May-1998
AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL	Hanley Wood LLC	78/911979		3229870	17-Apr-2007
AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL (Stylized)	Hanley Wood LLC	78/912970		3216673	06-Mar-2007
ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING	Hanley-Wood, LLC	77/132977		3408142	08-Apr-2008
ARTISTRY IN DECORATIVE CONCRETE	Hanley Wood LLC	77/058688		3315794	23-Oct-2007
AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE AND REPAIR WEEK	Hanley Wood LLC	77/388440		3621149	12-May-2009
BIG 50	Hanley Wood LLC	78/875081		3198952	16-Jan-2007
BIG BUILDER	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/489606		2822612	16-Mar-2004
BIG BUILDER	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/502626		2865580	20-Jul-2004
BIG BUILDER and Design	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/502628		2872407	10-Aug-2004
BUILDER	Hanley-Wood, LLC	74/107326		1687838	19-May-1992
BUILDER 100	Hanley Wood LLC	78/946613		3275138	07-Aug-2007
BUILDER 100 BOOK	Hanley-Wood, LLC	77/291545		3444522	10-Jun-2008
BUILDER ONLINE	Hanley-Wood, LLC	74/718749		2148498	07-Apr-1998
BUILDER'S CHOICE	Hanley Wood LLC	78/946659		3275139	07-Aug-2007
BUILDING PRODUCTS	Hanley-Wood, LLC	75/084313		2054872	22-Apr-1997
COASTAL CONTRACTOR	Hanley-Wood, LLC	78/374301		3042638	10-Jan-2006
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION (Stylized)	Hanley-Wood, LLC	74/083607		1681976	07-Apr-1992
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION ONLINE	Hanley Wood LLC	77/066131		3416744	29-Apr-2008

DOC ID - 19556980.3

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Туре	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CONCRETE TRADER	Hanley-Wood, LLC	74/039804		1638360	19-Mar-1991
COST VS. VALUE	Hanley-Wood, LLC	75/826576		2436625	20-Mar-2001
CUSTOM HOME	Hanley-Wood, LLC	75/084546		2057150	29-Apr-1997
CUSTOM HOME	Hanley Wood LLC	77/068026		3380298	12-Feb-2008
OUTDOORS	,				
DECKEXPO	Hanley Wood LLC	78/959722		3400407	18-Mar-2008
DEVELOPER	Hanley Wood LLC	78/669785		3240863	08-May-2007
DIRECTIONS	Hanley Wood LLC	78/959701		3321850	23-Oct-2007
DREAM FACILITIES	Hanley Wood LLC	78/946539		3260800	10-Jul-2007
DREAM HOME SOURCE	Hanley-Wood, LLC	78/172750		2913825	21-Dec-2004
EBUILD (Stylized)	Ebuild, LLC	76/108588		2569447	14-May-2002
ECO-STRUCTURE (Stylized)	Hanley-Wood, LLC	78/631213		3085486	25-Apr-2006
EMONITOR	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/153765		2571079	21-May-2002
EPLANS	Hanley-Wood, LLC	78/907683		3312321	16-Oct-2007
EPLANS.COM	Hanley-Wood, LLC	78/928453		3312451	16-Oct-2007
GREENSITE	Hanley-Wood, LLC	77/337723		3483958	12-Aug-2008
GREENSITE and Design	Hanley-Wood, LLC	77/337742		3483959	12-Aug-2008
HANLEY WOOD	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/555563		2920502	25-Jan-2005
HANLEY WOOD ARCHITECTTV	Hanley-Wood, LLC	77/334911		3768034	30-Mar-2010
HANLEY WOOD BUILDERTV	Hanley-Wood, LLC	77/334899		3768032	30-Mar-2010
HANLEY WOOD INTERNATIONAL ROOFING EXPO and Design	Hanley-Wood, LLC	78/458763		2997957	20-Sep-2005
HANLEY WOOD REMODELINGTV	Hanley-Wood, LLC	77/334908		3825566	27-Jul-2010
HANLEY WOOD'S BUILDTV	Hanley-Wood, LLC	77/334902		3768033	30-Mar-2010
HANLEY WOOD'S DIGITAL HOME CONFERENCE	Hanley Wood LLC	77/066160		3358534	25-Dec-2007
HOME PLANNERS	Home Planners, LLC	72/412658		0957334	17-Apr-1973
HOUSING INTELLIGENCEPRO	Hanley-Wood, Inc.	85/052391		3907496	18-Jan-2011
IDEAS TO BUILD ON	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/555703		2926234	15-Feb-2005
INTERNATIONAL FLOOR COVERING WEEK	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/298234		2694227	04-Mar-2003
INTERNATIONAL ROOFING EXPO and Design	Hanley-Wood, LLC	78/458749		2997953	20-Sep-2005
JLC	Hanley Wood LLC	77/589135		3622636	19-May-2009
JLC LIVE	Hanley Wood LLC	78/558718		3054657	31-Jan-2006
JLC ONLINE	Hanley Wood LLC	77/002427		3226604	10-Apr-2007
JLC THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONTRUCTION (Stylized)	Hanley-Wood, LLC	78/974262		3265189	17-Jul-2007
K+B STUDIO	Hanley-Wood, LLC	78/309798		3018525	22-Nov-2005
MANUFACTURER INFOTOOLS	Hanley Wood LLC	78/961848		3335248	13-Nov-2007
MASONRY CONSTRUCTION	Hanley Wood LLC	78/910012		3229784	17-Apr-2007

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Type	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MASONRY CONSTRUCTION	Hanley Wood LLC	77/066389		3375008	29-Jan-2008
MASONRY	Hanley Wood LLC	77/301907		3479536	05-Aug-2008
CONSTRUCTION'S	Trainey Wood EEG	777001007		0170000	00 7 tag 2000
CHALLENGE					
MASTERS OF DESIGN	Hanley-Wood, LLC	78/318959		3000832	27-Sep-2005
METALMAG (Stylized)	Hanley-Wood, LLC	78/631216		3085487	25-Apr-2006
Miscellaneous Design	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/528961		2853222	15-Jun-2004
(Concrete Design)					
Miscellaneous Design	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/555564		2912418	21-Dec-2004
(Triangle Design)	Harley Wand II C	70/00750		0100010	07 1 0000
MULTIFAMILY EXECUTIVE	Hanley Wood LLC	78/669758		3109313	27-Jun-2006
MULTIFAMILY EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP SUMMIT and	Hanley Wood LLC	78/910187		3233194	24-Apr-2007
Design					
MULTIFAMILY EXECUTIVE	Hanley Wood LLC	78/875073		3334806	13-Nov-2007
MFE CONFERENCE and	,,				
Design					
PACESETTER	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/481098		2755986	26-Aug-2003
PASSAGEWAY	Hanley Wood LLC	78/738831		3224345	03-Apr-2007
PLANSCONNECT	Hanley Wood LLC	78/535310		3143418	12-Sep-2006
POOL & SPA NEWS	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/173774		2655675	03-Dec-2002
POOL & SPA NEWS	Hanley-Wood, LLC	75/863778		2709681	22-Apr-2003
AQUASCAPES and Design					·
PRESIDENTIAL SEMINAR	Hanley Wood LLC	77/062033		3534579	18-Nov-2008
PRODUCERS' CHALLENGE	Hanley Wood LLC	77/059755		3338162	20-Nov-2007
PROFESSIONAL DECK	Hanley Wood LLC	77/002915		3310073	09-Oct-2007
BUILDER					
PROMATCH	Hanley-Wood, LLC	85/578423			
PROSALES	Hanley-Wood, LLC	75/084547		2043491	11-Mar-1997
PUBLIC WORKS	Hanley-Wood, LLC	73/002800		995709	15-Oct-1974
PUBLIC WORKS	Hanley-Wood, LLC	75/587807		2401338	07-Nov-2000
PUBLIC WORKS ONLINE	Hanley-Wood, LLC	75/587806		2382338	05-Sep-2000
PWMAG.COM	Hanley-Wood, LLC	75/587809		2489517	11-Sep-2001
QUOTE ONE	Home Planners, LLC	74/534500		1941800	12-Dec-1995
REINVENTION	Hanley Wood LLC	77/066234		3293227	18-Sep-2007
REMODELING	Hanley-Wood, LLC	74/102475		1731008	10-Nov-1992
REMODELING 550	Hanley Wood LLC	77/713391		4077443	27-Dec-2011
REMODELING LEADERSHIP	Hanley Wood LLC	77/060976		3400672	25-Mar-2008
CONFERENCE					
REMODELING ONLINE	Hanley-Wood, LLC	77/060989		3438871	03-Jun-2008
REPLACEMENT	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/434694		2780889	04-Nov-2003
CONTRACTOR		<u> </u>			
REPLACEMENT	Hanley Wood LLC	78/875096		3348364	04-Dec-2007
CONTRACTOR EXECUTIVE					
CONFERENCE and Design RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECT	Hanley Wood LLC	78/910037		3229787	17-Apr-2007
	<u>}</u>				
RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECT	Hanley Wood LLC	75/197423		2110166	28-Oct-1997

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Туре	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPER	Hanley Wood LLC	78/669768		3219077	13-Mar-2007
RESIDENTIAL PRO	Hanley Wood LLC	78/502194		3028431	13-Dec-2005
RESIDENTIAL REMODELING INDEX	Hanley-Wood, LLC	85/229029		4124047	10-Apr-2012
SITE COMMANDER	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/150294		2672863	07-Jan-2003
STONEXPO	Hanley Wood LLC	78/558658		3161653	24-Oct-2006
SURFACES	Hanley-Wood, LLC	74/136498		1663619	05-Nov-1991
TECHNOLOGY FOR CONSTRUCTION	Hanley Wood LLC	85/392223		4118401	27-Mar-2012
TECHNOLOGY FOR CONSTRUCTION and Design		78/718152		3221639	27-Mar-2007
THE BIGGEST WATER SHOW OF THEM ALL	Hanley Wood LLC	78/886591		3198961	16-Jan-2007
THE CONCRETE PRODUCER	Hanley Wood LLC	78/909992		3229781	17-Apr-2007
THE CONCRETE PRODUCER	Hanley Wood LLC	77/087666		3301311	02-Oct-2007
THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONSTRUCTION	Hanley-Wood, LLC	75/383128		2305195	04-Jan-2000
THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONSTRUCTION (Stylized)	Hanley-Wood, LLC	75/383129		2317653	15-Feb-2000
THE TFM SHOW	Hanley Wood LLC	78/202456		2786617	25-Nov-2003
THE ULTIMATE POWER TOOL	Hanley-Wood, LLC	77/093204		3306135	09-Oct-2007
TOOLS OF THE TRADE	Hanley-Wood, LLC	76/119549		2487398	11-Sep-2001
U.S. HOUSING MARKETS	Hanley Wood LLC	78/502200		3023590	06-Dec-2005
UPSCALE REMODELING	Hanley Wood LLC	78/625992		3210253	20-Feb-2007
WATERPARK RESORTS TODAY	Hanley Wood LLC	78/946377		3279903	14-Aug-2007
WOMEN IN CONCRETE	Hanley Wood LLC	77/058694		3310093	09-Oct-2007
WORLD OF CONCRETE	Hanley-Wood, LLC	73/331533		1215200	02-Nov-1982
WORLD OF MASONRY	Hanley-Wood, LLC	74/203474		1826752	15-Mar-1994

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Owner	Serial No.
BREAK GROUND	Hanley-Wood, LLC	85/708503
BREAK GROUND HANLEY WOOD and Design	Hanley-Wood, Inc.	85/708514
ECOBUILDING PULSE	Hanley-Wood, LLC	85/795264
HANLEY WOOD BREAK GROUND and Design	Hanley-Wood, LLC	85/708509
U.S. POOL MARKET REPORTS	Hanley-Wood, LLC	85/732567

3. IP LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 01/23/2013

DOC ID - 19556980.3